Eagle County Resource List

CRISIS INTERVENTION AND SUICIDE PREVENTION
Your Hope Center	https://www.yourhopecenter.org/; Support line (970) 306-4673 
Colorado Crisis Services	coloradocrisisservices.org; (844) 493-8255; chat online or text TALK to 38255
Vail Behavioral Health	https://www.vailhealthbh.org/get-help-now (970) 476-2451
SpeakUp ReachOut	www.speakupreachout.org/; (800) 273-8255

MENTAL HEALTH
Mountain Family	https://mountainfamily.org/; (970) 945-2840
Samaritan Counseling Center	http://samaritan-vail.org/; (970) 926-8558
Hope Center	https://ourhopecenter.org/; (970) 306-4673 Eagle; (970) 925-5858 Aspen/Basalt

SUBSTANCE ABUSE
Alpine Springs Counseling	www.alpinespringscounseling.com; (970) 945-7858 (Mon-Fri 8am-6pm)
Mountain Family	https://mountainfamily.org/; (970) 945-2840
Alcoholics Anonymous	https://coaadistrict14.org/ PHONE (970) 245-9649 or (888) 333-9649 (Answered 24 hours a day!)
	Avon – (970) 845-8089; Eagle – (970) 328-8377; Vail (970) 476-0572 Sat & Sun 8:30am-930am 

DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
Victim Services, Eagle County Sheriff’s Office	https://www.eaglesheriff.com/services/victim_services/index.php (970) 328-8500
Hope Center	https://ourhopecenter.org/; (970) 306-4673 Eagle; (970) 925-5858 Aspen/Basalt
Bright Future Foundation	https://mybrightfuture.org/; office: (970) 949-7097; crisis hotline: (970) 949-7086

CHILDREN & FAMILY
American Red Cross	www.redcross.org/
Basalt Family Resource Center	https://bms.rfsd.k12.co.us/en-US/parent-resources-eade51b6; (970) 384-5694 
Catholic Charities	https://ccdenver.org/western-slope/ (970) 384-2060
Marisol Family St. Mary	https://ccdenver.org/marisol-family/
Eagle Dept. Human Services	https://www.eaglecounty.us/departments___services/human_services/index.php (970) 328-8840
Mountain Youth	https://www.mountainyouth.org/; (970) 949-9250
Samaritan Counseling Center	http://www.samaritan-vail.org/; (970) 926-8558
Treetop Child Advocacy Center	  http://www.treetopcenter.org/;(970) 409-2111

FINANCIAL SUPPORT
Child Support Enforcement			https://childsupport.state.co.us Family Support Registry (800) 374-6558
Eagle Valley Family Assistance Fund 		www.evfaf.net/
Low Income Energy Assistance Program (LEAP)	https://www.colorado.gov/pacific/cdhs/leap; (719)486-2088
Colorado Works - Temporary Assistance for Needy Families (TANF) 	https://cdhs.colorado.gov/colorado-works (970) 328-8840
Mountain Strong (therapy scholarship)		https://mountainstrong.org/therapy/get-therapy (970)422-3037

DEVELOPMENTAL SERVICES
Mountain Valley Developmental Services https://www.mtnvalley.org/; (970) 945-2306 or (800) 626-6450
Child Find Eagle County	www.cde.state.co.us; (970) 328-3750
Eagle County	www.eaglecounty.us/ (public transportation, Early Head start etc.)

FOOD
Eagle County Human Service	 	Food Resource Flyer 09.2023
Salvation Army		https://vail.salvationarmy.org/; (970) 748-0704
New Roots Co - The Community Market	https://newrootsco.org/eagle-river-valley-food-bank/; (970) 328-7900
WIC Nutrition Support Program	https://www.healthinformatics.dphe.state.co.us/WICSignUp Hotline: 1-855-855-4626
Supplemental Nutrition Assistance Program (SNAP) https://cdhs.colorado.gov/snap
MIRA bus 				https://eaglevalleycf.org/our-programs/mira/	970-855-2386	

FURNITURE AND CLOTHING
Vail Valley Cares Thrifty Shop	https://vailvalleycares.com/ Eagle & Eadwards locations (970) 328-1444 
Habitat ReStore Vail Valley	https://habitatvailvalley.org/about/; (970) 328-1119

ELDERLY
Eagle County Aging Well https://www.eaglecounty.us/departments___services/public_health/aging_well_roadmap.php (970) 328-8896
Adult Protection https://www.eaglecounty.us/departments___services/human_services/child___adult_safety,_protection___prevention/adult_protection.php

EMPLOYMENT
Colorado Work Force Program	https://www.eaglecounty.us/HumanServices/Workforce_Resources/; (970) 926-7287

TRANSPORTATION
Core Transit (Eagle Valley Transportation Authority)	https://evta.colorado.gov/schedule (Fare-free rides)

HOUSING
Eagle County Housing and Development Authority	https://www.housingeaglecounty.com/ (970) 328-8770
Habitat for Humanity Vail Valley		https://habitatvailvalley.org; (970) 748-6718

IMMIGRATION
Catholic Charities	 https://ccdenver.org/western-slope/; (970) 949-0405

LEGAL
Public Defender (criminal cases, low-income)	https://www.coloradodefenders.us/offices/dillon/; Dillon office: (970) 468-9363
Colorado Legal Services (civil cases, low-income)	coloradolegalservices.org; (800) 521-6968
Colorado Bar Association (Find an attorney)		https://www.cobar.org/Licensed-Lawyer 303)860-1115


Se ofrecen servicios de interpretación Si necesita intérprete, debe informárselo al tribunal antes de su audiencia para asegurarse de que un intérprete esté presente en todas las comparecencias futuras ante el tribunal.  Se le podrá programar, sin costo alguno, a un intérprete asignado por el tribunal para que le asista. Deberá informar a la Oficina del Secretario o a la oficina de los intérpretes del tribunal al (970) 328-8563 por lo menos una semana antes de su comparecencia ante el tribunal. Según la directiva 06-03 del presidente del tribunal, los intérpretes deben figurar en la lista de intérpretes autorizados por el Departamento Judicial de Colorado a fin de poder proveer servicios de interpretación en los tribunales.
Interpreter Service are available – if you need an interpreter, inform the court prior to your hearing to ensure that an interpreter is present at all court appearance.  A court-appointed interpreter will be scheduled to assist you at no charge.  Call (970) 328-8563 to request an interpreter, at least one week prior to your court appearance.
